LL BRIGHT
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“TEAMWORK, HONESTY, INTEGRITY, FOCUS, RELIABITLITY, KNOWLEDGE”

100 Snake Hill Rd., West Nyack, NY
845.358.1200

INVOICE

TO: Joe Bayne
Project Manager 99th- Region 2
5285 Shawnee Rd. Suite 510
Alexandria, VA 22312

TO: 703-738-5304

Proposal # 11
OH Repair

DATE:

August 10, 2023

JOB NAME / LOCATION
Orangeburg Army Reserve Center Site Work
123 Route 303

Orangeburg, NY

PROJECT NUMBER

We hereby invoice for:

Repaired (1) 13kv overhead conductor at the Orangeburg Army Reserve Training Center.

Line foreman to surveyed the repair on site.
Coordinated and executed electrical inspection.
Met Orange & Rockland on site for re-energization

Removed vegetation and abandoned equipment and wiring from one utility pole.

1) Labor-
Site Survey
Line crew
O&R
Inspection
2) Material
3) Cut-in card Inspection fee.

4) Equipment

5) Project Management

Subtotal
10% OH
Subtotal
10% Profit
Total

$460.08
$12,199.68
$920.16
$460.08

$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$2,250.00
$920.16
$20,710.16

$2,071.02
$22,781.18

$2,278.12
$25,059.29

We hereby propose to furnish material and labor in accordance with the above specifications for the sum of:

Twenty Five Thousand Fifty Nine Dollars

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a professional manner

according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from above specifications involving

extra costs will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over and Authorized
above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our Signature
control. Owner to carry fire, tornado and other necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered

by Workers Compensation Insurance.

obn Liobro

Project Manager

Note: This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted

within

days




