



**"TEAMWORK, HONESTY, INTEGRITY, FOCUS, RELIABILITY, KNOWLEDGE"**

**100 Snake Hill Rd., West Nyack, NY**

**845.358.1200**

# INVOICE

TO: <b>Joe Bayne</b> <b>Project Manager 99th- Region 2</b> <b>5285 Shawnee Rd. Suite 510</b> <b>Alexandria, VA 22312</b>	Proposal # 11 OH Repair	DATE: August 10, 2023
TO: <b>703-738-5304</b>	JOB NAME / LOCATION Orangeburg Army Reserve Center Site Work 123 Route 303 Orangeburg, NY	PROJECT NUMBER

We hereby invoice for:

Repaired (1) 13kv overhead conductor at the Orangeburg Army Reserve Training Center.

Line foreman to surveyed the repair on site.

Coordinated and executed electrical inspection.

Met Orange & Rockland on site for re-energization

Removed vegetation and abandoned equipment and wiring from one utility pole.

1) Labor-	
Site Survey	\$460.08
Line crew	\$12,199.68
O&R	\$920.16
Inspection	\$460.08
2) Material	\$1,000.00
3) Cut-in card Inspection fee.	\$2,500.00
4) Equipment	\$2,250.00
5) Project Management	\$920.16
Subtotal	\$20,710.16
10% OH	\$2,071.02
Subtotal	\$22,781.18
10% Profit	\$2,278.12
Total	\$25,059.29

We hereby propose to furnish material and labor in accordance with the above specifications for the sum of:

**Twenty Five Thousand Fifty Nine Dollars**

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a professional manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fire, tornado and other necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered by Workers Compensation Insurance.

Authorized  
Signature

*John Zabro*

**Project Manager**

Note: This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted  
within \_\_\_\_\_ days